



pmw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.378 OF 2001 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2114 OF 2004 WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST.) NO.29053 OF 2007 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4531 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra

... Appellant

Vs.

Dharmabai Balkrishna Gondhali

(Deceased) & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.721 OF 2004 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4527 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra

... Appellant

Versus

Hari Kacher Waskar and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5 in FA No.378 of 2001, CA No.2114 of 2004, CA No.4531 of 2008 and for Respondents in FA No.721 of 2004 and CA No.4527 of 2008 for the the Appellant in XOB(ST.) No.29053 of 2007.

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
P. D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : 11th APRIL, 2016

P.C.

1 The Appeals were disposed of by the Judgment and Order dated 19th March, 2015. There is an inadvertent error while incorporating the name of the first Respondent in the First Appeal



No.378 of 2001 in the cause title of the Judgment. The description of the Respondents shall be corrected by deleting the name of Respondents as under : -

“Dharmabai Balkrishna Gondhali (deceased) and others”

2 There is also a typographical error in the cause title of the Judgment while showing the name of the Respondent in the First Appeal No.721 of 2004. The names of the Respondent as shown in the title be deleted and shall be replaced by “Hari Kacher Waskar and Another”. Correction shall be carried out to the original Judgment as well as to the Judgment uploaded on the server.

(P. D. NAIK, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)